substitute the prize with a prize to the equal value and/or specification, subject to any 
written directions from a regulatory authority. 

22. Total prize pool value of the promotion is $15,000. 

23. The prize pool is: 

(i) One (1) Sporting Bucket List Travel Voucher valued at $10,000 
(ii) One hundred and twenty-five (125) Fuel vouchers valued at $40 each 

24. The prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash, unless 
otherwise specified. 

25. The Promoters make no representation or warranty about the fitness for purpose or 
merchantable quality of the Prizes.